TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		07/02/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	invivodata, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Wharton Street, Suite 505
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

900227302

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3664133	PROPARTNER
Registration Number:	3564984	DESIGNPRO
Registration Number:	3518426	SIMPLY BETTER DATA
Registration Number:	3424621	SIMPLY BETTER DATA
Registration Number:	3263513	PRO CONSULTING
Registration Number:	3129270	INVIVODATA
Registration Number:	3074636	SITEPRO
Registration Number:	3074635	DIARYPRO
Registration Number:	2583384	THE SCIENCE OF PATIENT EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	2564767	INVIVODATA
Registration Number:	2465614	THE SCIENCE OF PATIENT EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	78647846	SYNCPRO
Serial Number:	76059740	I
Serial Number:	76057689	INVIVOSYSTEM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0832

Serial Number: 75872964 EDVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kmoussalli@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31886-700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KMoussalli
Signature:	/kmoussalli/
Date:	07/02/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=31886-710 Release of Trademark Liens from SVB#page1.tif source=31886-710 Release of Trademark Liens from SVB#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0833

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), dated as of July 2, 2012, is executed by SILICON VALLEY BANK, with its principal place of business located at 2400 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California, 94304, as Secured Party (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party"), in favor of invivodata, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Debtor").

- Pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2009 (the "Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Secured Party, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement).
- The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2010, at Reel No. 4124, Frame No. 0490, to evidence the security interest granted under the Agreement.
 - C. Debtor has repaid the Obligations due and secured by the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party expressly terminates and releases its security interest in each trademark listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Brian Fitzpatrick

Title: Relationship Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0834

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
PROPARTNER (Registered)	3,664,133	08/04/2009
DESIGNPRO (Registered)	3,564,984	01/20/2009
SIMPLY BETTER DATA (Registered)	3,518,426	10/14/2008
SIMPLY BETTER DATA (Registered)	3,424,621	05/06/2008
PRO CONSULTING (Registered)	3,263,513	07/10/2007
INVIVODATA (Registered)	3,129,270	04/15/2006
SITEPRO (Registered)	3,074,636	03/28/2006
DIARYPRO (Registered)	3,074,635	03/28/2006
THE SCIENCE OF PATIENT EXPERIENCE (Cancelled)	2,583,384	06/18/2002
INVIVODATA (Registered)	2,564,767	04/23/2002
THE SCIENCE OF PATIENT EXPERIENCE (Registered)	2,465,614	07/03/2001
SYNCPRO (Abandoned)	78/647,846	06/10/2005
I (Abandoned)	76/059,740	05/31/2000
INVIVOSYSTEM (Abandoned)	76/057,689	05/26/2000
EDVANTAGE	75/872,964	12/15/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 07/02/2012